.

Page 3

ORDINANCE NO. 3, 1982

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION £51.42 OF THE CODE OF
ORDINANCES CHANGING WATER RATES TO A MINIMOM, SEVEN
DOLLARS AND TS ($7:80) OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS FOR
THE FIRST 1,000

BE I'T ORDAINED EY THE CITY OF CARLISLE, KENTUCKY :

SECTION 1. That Section 51.42 of the Code of Ordinandes is

nded as Ffollows:

]
f

{a.) all water customers of the City

£ Carlisle bedinning with the bills due June, 1982 shall pay the

following ratés for waters

211 over 50,000 gallens .95
industrial Rate 1.8n0

axut 1cgeaa gallons 1,20

I Qut91§p

- 1,000 galions $6.00 $7.80 Minirmum
;~GQQ gallong 1.80 Per 1,000 Galluvns
L, 000 gal?mnp 1,55 Per 1,000 Gallons

S,QOG gallons 1.30 Pér 1,000 Galions
Per 3. OQO ‘Gallons
Pet l,OOO'GaiEGns
Per 1,000 Gallons
Per 1,000 Gallons

L0080 ga’ lons 1.00

<W3“§4M<f

|
|

The rate for all water hauled from the water plant is $4.50 per 1,000

{B.} Rll Water dustomers shall pdy a minimih charge per month in

amount equal to the rate for the fivsit 1,000 gaiio o less as set

wul above, and the City <Clerk/Treasurer shall oo bill the wabtex

sustomers .

(o) industrial Rate. Any inﬁustfiai water ocustomer using in

sroesys of an average of fiwse million gallons (SMG) of watey per monthk

@aoh

the

app?

PRESED:

May 11, 1992 e

menth for the previous Ywedve {12} month period shall qudlity for

industrial rate. There will aiselba a paynent of a wmenthly zer-

- havge of B100.00 on Industrial Rats Custdmers.

BECTION 2. ‘This Ordinasce shall be ¢ffective Upsh  passags  and

roval afwd publication sz required by law.

i b~

Franklin M. Hudhes? Mavor

ATTEST:

slished in Papey

April 13, 1992

May 11, 1992

May 11, 1992 EXHIBIT

Hey 122 W9Z 7

8
S
S
S
2
2
2
E
2
=

May 14; 1992




BE IT ORDAINED BRY THE CITY OF CARLISLE, KENTUCKY:
SECTION 1: That Section § 51.42 of the Code of Ordinances
is amended as follows:

(A) section § 51.42 Water Rates. All watef¥ ¢ustomers of

H
£
4
#
i

the City of Carlisle beginning with the bills due July, 2000

shall pay the following rates for water:

Inside Qutside

City City

First 1,000 gallons % 8.10 10.55  3#:46 Minimum

Next 4,000 gallons 2.40 3.15  3+46 Per 1,000 gallons
Nest 5,000 gallons 2.10 2 75 2+68 Per 1,000 gallons
Next 5,000 gallons 1.45 1.90 ++86 FPer 1,000 gallons
Next 10,000 gallons 1.35 2 1.75 =72 Per 1,000 gallons
Next 25,000 gallons 1.15 %30 1:50  ++43 Per 1,000 gallons
All over 50,000 gallons 1.10 5 1.45 =37 Per 1,000 gallons
Industrial Rate 1.00 8 1.35 ++30 Per 1,000 gallons

13 SOt oF
O W D
@ D

o b sl W

*r{—*.m
&
s

ks
O P

The rate for all water hauled from. the water plant is $6.25 5+50 per
1,000 gallons.
(B} All wafer customers shall pay a minimtm ehidrge per month

in an amount equal to the rate for the first 1,000 gallons or less ds

set out ahove, and the City Clerk/Treasurer shall so bill the customers.

{C) 1Industrial Rater Any Industrial water Customer using in
excess of an average of five million gallong (5MG) of water petr
month sach month for the previous twelve (;2) month period shall
qualify for- the Industrial rate. There will also be a payment of g

monthly service charge of $250.00 Industrial Rate Customers.

PASSED: EFFECTIVE: JULY 1, 2000



